

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE  
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2820  
OFFERED BY Mr. McClintock (CA)**

Page 2, line 3, strike "shall" and insert "may".

Page 16, line 23, strike "shall" and insert "may".

Page 18, line 7, strike "shall" and insert "may".

Page 21, line 3, strike "shall" and insert "may".

